



SUNGLOW

# 054165 - Butter Blend European Whipped Gf

SunGlow European Style Butter Blend looks, tastes and performs like real butter while offering significant cost savings. Made with real milk and simple, clean ingredients, including sustainable palm oil, SunGlow contains no artificial flavors, color from natural sources, zero grams trans fat per serving, and no soy allergens.



## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 252  
Serving size 1.00TBSP (9g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 70**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 55mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugar	0%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 1.77mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### \* Benefits

### Ingredients

VEGETABLE OIL BLEND (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL), SKIM MILK, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, CULTURED SKIM MILK, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR).  
CONTAINS: MILK.

### ⚠ Allergens

#### Contains:



#### Free From:



### Handling Suggestions

Keep refrigerated until ready to use. May also be frozen under the following conditions - can only be frozen once and needs to be brought to temperature in a refrigerator.

### Serving Suggestions

Use the 4/5# tub in the back of the house applications. Keep refrigerated until ready to use.

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Ready to use.

### 📄 Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
SUNGLOW	VENTURA FOODS	Beans, Canned, Ref, Frozen

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
16837SNG	054165	10026700134064	4	4/5#

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
22lb	20lb	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
17.75in	9.06in	13.69in	1.27ft3	10x2	240DAYS	33°F / 39°F



SUNGLOW

# 054165 - Butter Blend European Whipped Gf

SunGlow European Style Butter Blend looks, tastes and performs like real butter while offering significant cost savings. Made with real milk and simple, clean ingredients, including sustainable palm oil, SunGlow contains no artificial flavors, color from natural sources, zero grams trans fat per serving, and no soy allergens.



## Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

Calories	70	Total Fat	7g	Sodium	55mg
Protein	0	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	1.77mg
Total Carbohydrates...	0g	Saturated Fat	2.5g	Iron	0mg
Sugars	0g	Added Sugars	0g	Potassium	0mg
Dietary Fiber	0g	Polyunsaturated Fat	3g	Zinc	0
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat	2g	Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	0mg		
Vitamin A(IU)		Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C	0mg	Folate	0mg	Riboflavin	0mg
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

## Additional Images

